
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

14 
6 
5 

49 
39 
36 
99 
07 
18 
52 
1 

06 

Name 

Tony Stewart 
Brad Keselowski 
Hailie Deegan 
Jonathan Davenport 
Ryan Newman 
Kenny Wallace 
Ernie Francis Jr. 
Clint Bowyer 
Bobby Labonte 
Ken Schrader 
Marco Andretti 
Helio Castroneves 

Class 
SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

Best Tm 

18.812 
18.899 
18.951 
19.026 
19.043 
19.047 
19.081 
19.129 
19.144 
19.308 
19.360 
19.533 

Diff 

0.087 
0.139 
0.214 
0.231 
0.235 
0.269 
0.317 
0.332 
0.496 
0.548 
0.721 

Best Speed 

71.763 
71.432 
71.236 
70.956 
70.892 
70.877 
70.751 
70.573 
70.518 
69.919 
69.731 
69.114 

In Lap 

6 
6 
6 
8 

10 
6 
6 
6 
8 

10 
8 
9 

Nat/State Racelink # 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/17/2023 5:27:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  USAC Racing 

SRX Rounds 6: Lucas Oil 

SRX 

Practice 

Practice started at 16:08:02 

Lucas Oil Speedway 0.375 miles 

8/17/2023 11:00 


