ds 6:	Lucas Oil		Sorted on best lap time					
SRX				Lucas Oil Speedway 0.375 miles				
Practice				8/17/2023 11:00				
Practice started at 16:08:02								
No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Diff	Best Speed	In Lap Nat/State	Racelink #	
14	Tony Stewart	SRX	18.812		71.763	6		
6	Brad Keselowski	SRX	18.899	0.087	71.432	6	l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l	
5	Hailie Deegan	SRX	18.951	0.139	71.236	6		
49	Jonathan Davenport	SRX	19.026	0.214	70.956	8		
39	Ryan Newman	SRX	19.043	0.231	70.892	10	I	
36	Kenny Wallace	SRX	19.047	0.235	70.877	6		
99	Ernie Francis Jr.	SRX	19.081	0.269	70.751	6		
07	Clint Bowyer	SRX	19.129	0.317	70.573	6		
18	Bobby Labonte	SRX	19.144	0.332	70.518	8		
52	Ken Schrader	SRX	19.308	0.496	69.919	10		
1	Marco Andretti	SRX	19.360	0.548	69.731	8		
2	e star No. 14 6 5 49 39 36 99 07 18	No.Name14Tony Stewart6Brad Keselowski5Hailie Deegan49Jonathan Davenport39Ryan Newman36Kenny Wallace99Ernie Francis Jr.07Clint Bowyer18Bobby Labonte52Ken Schrader	e started at 16:08:02 No. Name Class 14 Tony Stewart SRX 6 Brad Keselowski SRX 5 Hailie Deegan SRX 49 Jonathan Davenport SRX 39 Ryan Newman SRX 36 Kenny Wallace SRX 99 Ernie Francis Jr. SRX 07 Clint Bowyer SRX 18 Bobby Labonte SRX 52 Ken Schrader SRX	e started at 16:08:02 No. Name Class Best Tm 14 Tony Stewart SRX 18.812 6 Brad Keselowski SRX 18.899 5 Hailie Deegan SRX 18.951 49 Jonathan Davenport SRX 19.026 39 Ryan Newman SRX 19.043 36 Kenny Wallace SRX 19.047 99 Ernie Francis Jr. SRX 19.081 07 Clint Bowyer SRX 19.129 18 Bobby Labonte SRX 19.144 52 Ken Schrader SRX 19.308	Lue e started at 16:08:02 <u>No. Name Class Best Tm Diff</u> 14 Tony Stewart SRX 18.812 6 Brad Keselowski SRX 18.899 0.087 5 Hailie Deegan SRX 18.951 0.139 49 Jonathan Davenport SRX 19.026 0.214 39 Ryan Newman SRX 19.043 0.231 36 Kenny Wallace SRX 19.047 0.235 99 Ernie Francis Jr. SRX 19.047 0.235 99 Ernie Francis Jr. SRX 19.081 0.269 07 Clint Bowyer SRX 19.129 0.317 18 Bobby Labonte SRX 19.144 0.332 52 Ken Schrader SRX 19.308 0.496	No. Name Class Best Tm Diff Best Speed 14 Tony Stewart SRX 18.812 71.763 6 Brad Keselowski SRX 18.899 0.087 71.432 5 Hailie Deegan SRX 18.951 0.139 71.236 49 Jonathan Davenport SRX 19.026 0.214 70.956 39 Ryan Newman SRX 19.043 0.231 70.892 36 Kenny Wallace SRX 19.047 0.235 70.877 99 Ernie Francis Jr. SRX 19.129 0.317 70.573 18 Bobby Labonte SRX 19.144 0.332 70.518 52 Ken Schrader SRX 19.308 0.496 69.919	No. Name Class Best Tm Diff Best Speed In Lap Nat/State 14 Tony Stewart SRX 18.812 71.763 6 6 Brad Keselowski SRX 18.899 0.087 71.432 6 5 Hailie Deegan SRX 18.951 0.139 71.236 6 49 Jonathan Davenport SRX 19.026 0.214 70.956 8 39 Ryan Newman SRX 19.043 0.231 70.892 10 36 Kenny Wallace SRX 19.081 0.269 70.751 6 99 Ernie Francis Jr. SRX 19.129 0.317 70.573 6 18 Bobby Labonte SRX 19.144 0.332 70.518 8	

0.721

69.114

9

19.533

12

06 Helio Castroneves

SRX